
ITB-EQ-1907 Page 1 of 1 ADDENDUM NO. 03 
 

 
Post Office Box 3005 

2831 Talleyrand Avenue 
Jacksonville, Florida 32206-0005 

www.jaxport.com 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 03  

TO 
SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR 

INVITATION TO BID 
TMT & BIMT HANJUNG CRANES 

REFURBISHMENT (8810, 8811, 8841, 8844) 
 JPA CONTRACT NO. EQ-1907 

 
 

August 3, 2023 

The item(s) of this Addendum shall modify and become a part of the contractual documents for this project as of this date. 
(Failure to acknowledge this addendum will be grounds for rejection of proposal.) 

 
PHYSICAL CHANGE TO CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS 

   Item No. 01 
Reference to “BID OPENING”, the Bid Opening Date is extended to Tuesday, August 15, 2023 at 2:00 PM (EST), at 
which time they shall be opened via “ZOOM Meeting” at which time they shall be opened via ZOOM MEETING at: 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86360110540?pwd=dHIxcGdnQVorZ3l4TFpiR2RMWnR4dz09 
MEETING ID:  863 6011 0540 

PASS CODE:  152003 

 All bids must be submitted in accordance with specifications and drawings for Contract No. EQ-1907. 
 
 

ATTACHMENTS TO CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS 
 

Attachment No. 01 
Response to Questions. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Acknowledgment of the following addenda is hereby made: 
 

Addendum #3, Dated:   Initials   
 

Company   
 

NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE ACKNOWLEDGED IN YOUR BID SUBMISSION, FAILURE TO 
ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDUM WILL BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF BID. 

 
PLEASE VISIT http://www.jaxport.com/procurement/active-solicitations OR CALL THE PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT AT (904) 
357-3017, PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING TO DETERMINE IF ANY ADDENDA HAVE BEEN RELEASED ON THIS CONTRACT. 

http://www.jaxport.com/
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86360110540?pwd=dHIxcGdnQVorZ3l4TFpiR2RMWnR4dz09
http://www.jaxport.com/procurement/active-solicitations


ITB-EQ-1907 Page 1 of 1 ADDENDUM NO. 03 
 

ATTACHMENT NO. 1 

 
 

Post Office Box 3005 
2831 Talleyrand Avenue 

Jacksonville, Florida 32206-0005 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

TMT & BIMT HANJUNG CRANES REFURBISHMENT (8810,8811, 8841, 8844) 
JPA CONTRACT NO. EQ-1907 

 
RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS 

 
 

 
1. Given the late return of the answers to questions and the complicated paint SOW, ICS has had only 1 out 

of 5 paint contractors show any interest in providing us a proposal for the paint.  The other four were all 
concerned with the tight schedule (90 days).  The one painter has asked for a 10-day extension for the bid 
due date. 
ICS is requesting an extension for the due date until August 16th 
 
ANSWER: Bid Opening Date extended to Tuesday, August 15, 2023 at 2:00 PM. 
 
 

2. We are working diligently on pulling together everything for the bid on this project. We are still waiting on 
a couple of key vendors numbers which is making it tight to meet the Monday deadline. We ask if there can 
be an extension of at least 2-3 days in order for us to make sure we get the best numbers possible. 
 

ANSWER: Bid Opening Date extended to Tuesday, August 15, 2023 at 2:00 PM. 
 


	Addendum No. 03 Cover Page
	Attachment No. 01_Response to Questions

